second recovery instalment would then be QAFM = 300x((1000+100+20)/1500) = EUR 224

(inflow) and other AFM = 300x(500-100-20)/1500) = EUR 76 (inflow).

 Thus, after four years, the total recoveries allocated to other AFM would be equal to 80 + 76,

which is EUR 156. In the same period, EUR 220 + 224 = EUR 444 of the recoveries would be

allocated towards QAFM.

25. Illustration of the example: The following Table 1 illustrates the example. The stock of AFM, other

AFM and QAFM are in blue. The relevant flow figures are recoveries, repayments and

extraordinary contributions, all three in bold black. Below each of these items, the grey numbers

illustrate how recoveries and repayments affect other AFM and QAFM. The stock of other AFM

 12

and QAFM used in the entire intervention is also in grey and is necessary to determine the

allocation of recoveries to other AFM and QAFM as described in paragraph 24.

Table 1: Example of the allocation of recoveries to other AFM and QAFM following and intervention

Example

(Total payout:

1500)

Year 0 -

before

payout

Year 0 -

after

payout

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Recoveries

(flow – total:

600)

  +0 +300 +0 +300 +0

Recoveries

allocated to

other AFM

(flow)

(=300 ∗

400

1500
)

+80

(=300 ∗
380

1500
)

+76

Recoveries

allocated to

QAFM (flow)

(=300 ∗

1100

1500
)

+220

(=300 ∗
1120

1500
)

+224

Repayments

of loan +

interest (flow

– total: 550)

  -100 -0 -100 -0 -350

Repayments

from other

AFM (flow)

   -80  -76

Repayments

from QAFM

(flow)

  -100  -20  -274

Extraordinary

contributions

(flow – total:

100)

  +100

AFM (stock) 1500 0 0 300 200 500 150

other AFM

used in

intervention

(stock)

 500 400 400 380 380

QAFM used in

intervention

(stock)

 1000 1100 1100 1120 1120

other AFM

(stock)
500 0 0 80 0 76 0

QAFM (stock) 1000 0 0 220 200 424 150

 13

26. Refilling the target level: In addition to the example above, in year 6, the DGS will have to refill the

target level of QAFM EUR 1000. For that, it needs to fill the gap of EUR 850 over that time period.

Under the assumption of perfect foresight, i.e. that the DGS could accurately forecast the timing

and amount of the recoveries and of the loan repayments, it would have to collect EUR 141.7 of

contributions from its member banks every year. However, under the diametrically opposed